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Adrea Leach, PNP 
One Medical Center Dr  
Morgantown, WV  26506 
Email: aleach@hsc.wvu.edu 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
 

    
Allison Cragin, M.D. 
1315 Jefferson Hwy 
New Orleans, LA  70121 
Email: allisoncragin@ochsher.org 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
  

Ambassador Omaha 
Polly Stern 
1540 North 72nd Street 
Omaha, NE  68137 
Email: pstern@ambhealthsys.com 
         (402) 393-6500 

         https://www.ambassadorhealth.com  
 
 

 
 

  
Anne Carlsen Center 
Tim Eissinger 
701 3rd Street NW 
Jamestown, ND  58402 
Email: tim.eissinger@annecenter.org 
         (701) 252-3850 

         https://annecarlsen.org  
 
 

 
 

 
Ashley House / Ashley House Home Health 
Michael Pugsley 
33811 9th Avenue S. 
Federal Way, WA  98003 
Email: mike@ashleyhousekids.com 
         (253) 533-9050 

         https://www.ashleyhousekids.com  
 
 

 
 

  
Bethany Children's Health Center 
*Michael Johnson, MD, Association Vice President 
6800 NW 39th Expressway 
Bethany, OK  73008 
Email: mjohnson@bethanychildrens.org 
         (405) 789-6711 

         https://www.bethanychildrens.org/  
 
 

 
 

 
Blythedale Children's Hospital 
Jill Wegener 
95 Bradhurst Avenue 
Valhalla, NY  10595 
Email: jwegener@blythedale.org 
         (914) 592-7555 

         https://www.blythedale.org  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

  
Brookside Multicare 
Kevin Cahill 
7 RT 25 A 
Smithtown, NY  11787 
Email: Kcahill@brooksidemulticare.com 
         (631) 724-2200 

         https://www.brooksidemulticare.com/  
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Broward Children's Center 
Marge Evans 
200 SE 19th Avenue 
Pompano Beach, FL  33060 
Email: margee@bcckids.org 
         (954) 649-7362 

         https://bcckids.org  
 
 

 
 

  
Cedarcrest Center for Children with Disabilities 
Jay Hayston 
91 Maple Avenue 
Keene, NH  03431 
Email: jhayston@cedarcrest4kids.org 
         (603) 358-3384 

         https://cedarcrest4kids.org  
 
 

 
 

 
Chelsea Torres, MD 
2 Tampa General Circle, 5th Flr 
Tampa, FL  33602 
Email: ctorres2@usf.edu 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
 

  
Children's Habilitation Center 
Pamela Markle 
121 West 54th Street 
Harvey, IL  60426 
Email: ceo@childrenshabilitationcenter.com 
         (708) 596-2220 

         http://childhabcenter.com  
 
 

 
 

 
Children's Hospital of Richmond at VCU 
*Sharon Darby, Association Secretary 
2924 Brook Road 
Richmond, VA  23220 
Email: sdarby@chva.org 
         (804) 828-2467 

         https://www.chrichmond.org  
 
 

 
 

  
Children's Specialized Hospital 
Peggy Evans 
150 New Providence Road 
Mountainside, NJ  07092 
Email: mevans@childrens-specialized.org 
         (888) 244-5373 

         https://www.childrens-specialized.org  
 
 

 
 

 
ChildServe 
*Tracey Page, Association Past President 
5406 Merle Hay Road 
Johnston, IA  50131 
Email: traceyp@childserve.org 
         (515) 727-8750 

         https://www.childserve.org  
 
 

 
 

  
Childway Pediatric Services 
Chris Jordan 
607 East Main Street 
Lansdale, PA  19466 
Email: cjordan@childway.org 
         (215) 362-4950 

         https://www.childway.org  
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Cleveland Clinic Children's Hospital for 
Rehabilitation 
Jennifer Manning 
2801 Martin Luther King, Blvd. 
Cleveland, OH  44104 
Email: manninj@ccf.org 
         (216) 636-5437 

         
https://my.clevelandclinic.org/pediatrics/locations/rehab
ilitation-hospital  
 
 

 
 

  
Ditmas Children's Rehab & Nursing 
Mendel Rottenberg 
2107 Ditmas Ave 
Brooklyn, NY  11226 
Email: medel@ditmaschildrens.com 
         (718) 642-8100 

         https://ditmasrehab.com/grand-opening-of-
ditmas-parks-childrens-center/  
 
 

 
 

 
Elizabeth Seton Children's Center 
Alvin Moyer 
300 Corporate Boulevard South 
Yonkers, NY  10701 
Email: amoyer@setonchildrens.org 
         914-294-6232 

         https://setonchildrens.org/  
 
 

 
 

  
Exceptional Care for Children 
John White 
11 Independence Way 
Newark, DE  19713 
Email: jwhite@exceptionalcare.org 
         (302) 894-1001 

         https://exceptionalcare.org  
 
 

 
 

 
Gabriella Bluett-Mills, M.D. 
1315 Jefferson Highway 
New Orleans, LA  70121 
Email: gabriella.bluettmills@ochsner.org 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
 

  
Hattie Larlham Center for Children with Disabilities 
Rich Grossberg, MD 
9772 Diagonal Road 
Mantua, OH  44255 
Email: richard.grossberg@hattielarlham.org 
         (330) 274-2272 

         https://www.hattielarlham.org  
 
 

 
 

 
Home of the Innocents 
April Raddish 
11000 East Market Street 
Louisville, KY  40206 
Email: ARaddish@homeoftheinnocents.org 
         (502) 596-1273 

         https://www.homeoftheinnocents.org  
 
 

 
 

  
HSC Pediatric Center 
Deborah Holson 
1731 Bunker Hill Rd, NE 
Washington, DC  20017 
Email: dholson@hschealth.org 
         (202) 832-4400 

         https://hschealth.org  
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Imagine Pediatrics 
Alison Curfman, MD 
220 Athens Way, Suite 240 
Nashville, TN  37228 
Email: acurfman@imaginepediatrics.org 
         (504) 470-4140 

         https://www.imaginepediatrics.org/  
 
 

 
 

  
Jazz Pharmaceuticals 
Harry Novotny 
5759 Fleet St. Suite 200 
Carlsbad, CA  92008 
Email: hnovotny@greenwichbiosciences.com 
         (760) 795-2200 

         https://www.jazzpharma.com/  
 
 

 
 

 
Kennedy Kreiger Institute 
Michelle Melicosta, MD 
707 N Broadway 
Baltimore, MD  21205 
Email: melicosta@kennedykrieger.org 
         (443) 923-9440 

         Kennedy Krieger Institute  
 
 

 
 

  
Kulana Malama 
Ron Madariaga 
91-1360 Karayan Street 
Ewa Beach, HI  96706 
Email: rmadariaga@icfsnf.com 
         (808) 681-1200 

         http://kulanamalama.com  
 
 

 
 

 
LifeScape 
Kristin Tuttle 
2501 W. 26th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD  57105 
Email: kristin.tuttle@lifescapesd.org 
         (605) 444-9517 

         https://www.lifescapesd.org/  
 
 

 
 

  
Linda Friehling, M.D. 
One Medical Center Dr 
Morgantown, WV  26506 
Email: linda.friehling@hsc.wvu.edu 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
  

Louise Ferris Glaser, MD 
3233 California Avene 
Carmichael, CA  95608 
Email: louiseglaser@comcast.net 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
 

  
Marklund Wasmond/Marklund Phillip Center 
Michelle Orwig 
1 South 450 Wyatt Dr. 
Geneva, IL  60134 
Email: mnorwig@marklund.org 
         (630) 593-5500 

         https://www.marklund.org  
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Masimo Corporation 
Jeff Hand 
52 Discovery 
Irvine, CA  92618 
Email: jhand@masimo.com 
         (949) 297-7000 

         https://www.masimo.com  
 
 

 
 

  
Matheny Medical & Educational Center 
Kim Foreman 
65 Highland Avenue 
Peapack, NJ  07977 
Email: vbarba@matheny.org 
         (908) 234-0011 

         http://www.matheny.org  
 
 

 
 

 
McKESSON 
Becky Tucker 
9954 Mayland Drive 
Richmond, VA  23233 
Email: becky.tucker@McKesson.com 
         (804) 264-7500 

         https://www.mckesson.com  
 
 

 
 

  
NeuroRestorative 4 Kids 
Amy Henley 
7690 Carment Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV  89128 
Email: Amy.Henley@sevitahealth.com 
         (702) 255-7399 

         https://www.neurorestorative.com/state-
location/las-vegas-2  
 
 

 
 

 
New England Pediatric Care 
*Lisa Troy - Association At Large 
78 Boston Road 
N. Billerica, MA  01862 
Email: ltroy@nepc.org 
         (978) 667-5123 

         https://nepc.org  
 
 

 
 

  
Nursing Evolutions Pediatric Critical Care 
Gabrielle D'Ambrosio 
2026 E. Grand Ave 
Everett, WA  98201 
Email: info@nursingevolutions.com 
         (206) 420-3484 

         https://www.nursingevolutions.com/  
 
 

 
 

 
Pathways Nursing & Rehabilitation 
Will Wohltjen 
1805 Providence Ave 
Niskayuna, NY  12309 
Email: wwohltjen@pathways-rehab.com 
         (518) 374-2212 

         https://pathwaysnursing.com  
 
 

 
 

  
Pediatric Specialty Care 
Jennifer White 
3301 Scotts Lane 
Philadelphia, PA  19129 
Email: jwhite@pediatricspecialty.com 
         (215) 621-6155 

         http://pediatricspecialty.com  
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Popes Place 
Angela Dickson 
230 Washington Way 
Centralia, WA  98531 
Email: adickson@popeskidsplace.org 
         (360) 669-5065 

         https://popesplace.org/  
 
 

 
 

  
Providence Child Center 
*JoAnn Vance, Association At Large 
830 NE 47th Avenue 
Portland, OR  97213 
Email: joann.vance@providence.org 
         (503) 215-2400 

         https://oregon.providence.org/our-
services/p/providence-child-center  
 
 

 
 

 
Rady Children’s Hospital – Helen M. Bernardy 
Center for Medically Fragile Children 
Pamela Dixon Castle 
3020 Children's Way, MC5019 
San Diego, CA  92123 
Email: pcastle@rchsd.org 
         (858) 966-5833 

         https://www.rchsd.org  
 
 

 
 

  
Ranken Jordan Pediatric Bridge Hospital 
*Nick Holekamp, MD, Advocacy, Chair 
11365 Dorsett Road 
Maryland Heights, MO  63043 
Email: nick.holekamp@rankenjordan.org 
         (314) 872-6400 

         https://rankenjordan.org  
 
 

 
 

 
Rutland Nursing Home 
Neil Pollack 
585 Schenectady Ave 
Brooklyn, NY  11203 
Email: npollack@kingsbrook.org 
         (718) 604-5266 

         https://www.kingsbrook.org/Programs-
Services/Rutland-Nursing-Home.aspx  
 
 

 
 

  
Seven Hills Pediatric Center 
Cynthia Andrews 
22 Hillside Avenue 
Groton, MA  01450 
Email: candrews@sevenhills.org 
         (978) 448-3388 

         https://www.sevenhills.org  
 
 

 
 

 
Sigmund Kharasch, M.D. 
18 Vernon Street 
Newton, MA  02458 
Email: skharasch@mgh.harvard.edu 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
 

  
Sister Katherine Smith 
*Emeritus Member 
8301 NE Brazee St. 
Portland, OR  97220 
Email: SKSMITHBRIDGES@aol.com 
         Not available 

         N/A  
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St. Joseph Home 
*Dan Connors, Association Treasurer 
10722 Wyscarver Road  
Cincinnati, OH  45241 
Email: dconnors@stjosephhome.org 
         (513) 563-2520 

         https://www.stjosephhome.org  
 
 

 
 

    
St. Margaret's Center 
Cathy Welcome 
27 Hackett Boulevard 
Albany, NY  12208 
Email: welcome@cfdsny.org 
         (518) 591-3300 

         https://www.cfdsny.org  
 
 

 
 

 
St. Mary's Healthcare System for Children 
Edwin Simpser, MD 
29-01 216th Street 
Bayside, NY  11360 
Email: esimpser@stmaryskids.org 
         (718) 281-8800 

         https://www.stmaryskids.org  
 
 

 
 

  
St. Mary's Home for Disabled Children 
Christine Parker 
6171 Kempsville Circle 
Norfolk, VA  23502 
Email: cparker@smhdc.org 
         (757) 622-2208 

         https://saintmaryshome.org  
 
 

 
 

 
Sunshine Children's Home & Rehab Center 
*Linda Mosiello, Association President 
15 Spring Valley Road 
Ossining, NY  10520 
Email: lmosiello@sunshinechildrenshome.org 
         (914) 333-7000 

         http://www.sunshinechildrenshome.org  
 
 

 
 

  
Sutapa Khatua 
18200 Katy Freeway 
Katy, TX  77494 
Email: sxkhatua@texaschildrens.org 
         Not available 

         N/A  
 
 

 
  

Tavares Pediatric Center 
Alice Turner 
101 Plain Street 
Providence, RI  02903 
Email: aturner@tpcri.com 
         (401) 272-7127 

         N/A  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

  
The Kidz Korner 
Ian Trenchfield 
4250 NW 5th Street 
Plantation, FL  33317 
Email: itrenchfield@plantationkidzkorner.com 
         (954) 587-3296 

         http://www.plantationkidzkorner.com  
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Totally Kids Rehabilitation Hospital 
Margaret Gil 
1720 Mountain View Ave 
Loma Linda, CA  92354 
Email: margie@totallykids.com 
         (909) 796-6915 

         https://totallykids.com  
 
 

 
 

  
University of Mississippi Medical Center 
C. Christian Paine, MD 
2500 North State Street 
Jackson, MS  39218 
Email: cpaine@umc.edu 
         (888) 815-2005. 

         https://www.umc.edu  
 
 

 
 

 
Voorhees Pediatric Facility 
*Lauren Waite, Association At Large 
1304 Laurel Oak Road 
Voorhees, NJ  08043 
Email: lwaite@forkidcare.com 
         (856) 346-3300 

         http://www.forkidcare.com  
 
 

 
 

  
Weisman Children's Rehabilitation Hospital 
Chris Maciborski 
92 Brick Road 
Marlton, NJ  08053 
Email: cmaciborski@weismanchildrens.com 
         (856) 489-4520 

         http://www.weismanchildrens.com  
 
 

 
 


